

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID				D&J Utility Services LLC 113 Candlelite Ln Sinton, Texas 78387		Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 W Expressway 83 La Feria, Texas 78559		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, Illinois 6061	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL									
A1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part A)	LS	1	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 181,506.24	\$ 181,506.24	\$ 188,396.77	\$ 188,396.77
A2	Bonds & Insurance	AL	1	\$ 72,886.00	\$ 72,886.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A2)					\$ 241,886.00		\$ 261,506.24		\$ 268,396.77
Part B - WW MANHOLE IMPROVEMENTS									
B-101	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,735.00	\$ 43,470.00
B-102	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,023.50	\$ 4,094.00
B-103	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 27,140.00
B-104	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00
B-105	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 16,905.00	\$ 33,810.00
B-106	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 4,692.00
B-201	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 24,771.00	\$ 74,313.00
B-202	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 13,800.00
B-203	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 42,550.00
B-204	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,276.50	\$ 12,765.00
B-205	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 22,494.00	\$ 44,988.00
B-206	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 11,960.00
B-301	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, CONCRETE ROADWAY	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,773.00	\$ 11,546.00
B-302	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, ASPHALT ROADWAY	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,773.00	\$ 11,546.00
B-303	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, UNPAVED	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00
B-304	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 10,005.00
B-305	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 18" CONCRETE COLLAR, RAISED PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 5,773.00	\$ 11,546.00
B-306	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, CONCRETE ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00
B-307	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, ASPHALT ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00
B-308	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, UNPAVED	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 12,880.00
B-309	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 12,880.00
B-310	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 18" CONCRETE COLLAR, RAISED PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 16,100.00
B-311	NEW RING & COVER, 36" OPENING - UPGRADE TO COMPOSITE MH NEW RING & COVER	EA	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 15,180.00
B-312	NEW RING & COVER, 30" OPENING - UPGRADE TO COMPOSITE MH NEW RING & COVER	EA	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$ 34,040.00
B-313	MANHOLE RAISED PROTECTION, 18" CONCRETE COLLAR (> 5' ABOVE GROUND ELEVATION)	VF	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 9,660.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID				D&J Utility Services LLC 113 Candelite Ln Sinton, Texas 78387		Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 W Expressway 83 La Feria, Texas 78559		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, Illinois 6061	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B-401	FIBERGLASS WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	8	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 103,500.00
B-402	FIBERGLASS WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 1,305.25	\$ 91,367.50
B-403	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 24,840.00
B-404	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00
B-405	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 32,200.00
B-406	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 4,692.00
B-501	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS A) - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	275	\$ 425.00	\$ 116,875.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 160,875.00
B-502	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS A) - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 4,680.00
B-503	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS C) - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	280	\$ 475.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 82,040.00
B-504	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS C) - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	100	\$ 525.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 33.43	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 23.44	\$ 2,344.00
B-505	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS B) 1" THICKNESS - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	1,200	\$ 420.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 450,000.00
B-506	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS B) 1" THICKNESS - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	110	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00
B-507	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS C) 2" THICKNESS - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	280	\$ 450.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 168,000.00
B-508	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS C) 2" THICKNESS - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
B-601	CURED-IN-PLACED MANHOLE LINER (TYPE II) - 4 FT DIA	VF	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 37,500.00
B-602	CURED-IN-PLACED MANHOLE LINER (TYPE III) - 4 FT DIA	VF	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
B-701	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE BRICK CORBEL (ALL SIZES)	EA	4	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 7,268.00	\$ 29,072.00
B-702	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE FRP CONE (ALL SIZES)	EA	4	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 8,130.50	\$ 32,522.00
B-703	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE BENCH & INVERTS (ALL SIZES)	EA	18	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 62,100.00
B-704	INSTALL FRAME SEAL - 36" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 828.00
B-705	INSTALL FRAME SEAL - 30" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00
B-706	INSTALL FRAME SEAL - 24" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 937.25	\$ 1,874.50
B-707	LOCATE BURIED MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,559.40	\$ 1,559.40
B-708	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE, BURIED MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 8,510.00
B-709	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 8,510.00
B-710	RESET OFFSET FRAME	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 3,105.00
B-711	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/STANDARD MH COVER- 36" OPENING	EA	5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 37,950.00
B-712	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/STANDARD MH COVER- 30" OPENING	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,945.50	\$ 29,727.50
B-713	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/STANDARD MH COVER- 24" OPENING	EA	46	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 243,800.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 275,080.00
B-714	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/COMPOSITE MH COVER- 36" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,338.50	\$ 20,677.00
B-715	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/COMPOSITE MH COVER- 30" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 15,410.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	D&J Utility Services LLC 113 Candelite Ln Sinton, Texas 78387	Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 W Expressway 83 La Feria, Texas 78559	National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, Illinois 6061
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B-716	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/COMPOSITE MH COVER- 24" OPENING	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,853.50	\$ 5,853.50
B-717	12" CONCRETE COLLAR, CONCRETE ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 4,784.00
B-718	12" CONCRETE COLLAR, ASPHALT ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 4,784.00
B-719	12" CONCRETE COLLAR, UNPAVED	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 902.75	\$ 3,611.00
B-720	18" CONCRETE COLLAR, RAISED PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 3,404.00
B-721	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE COLLAR (ALL SIZES) (NOT PART OF NEW MH OR CONE INSTALL)	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 2,392.00
B-722	INSTALL INFLOW INHIBITOR DISH (STAINLESS STEEL)	EA	24	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 24,288.00
B-723	CHEMICAL GROUT	GAL	24	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00
B-724	WW ACCESS CHAMBER WITH 24" RISER AND STANDARD 24" OPENING MH COVER, ALL DEPTHS	EA	4	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 12,535.00	\$ 50,140.00
B-725	WW ACCESS CHAMBER WITH 30" RISER AND STANDARD 30" OPENING MH COVER, ALL DEPTHS	EA	4	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 52,900.00
B-726	REMOVE & REPLACE AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24,265.00	\$ 24,265.00
B-727	≤8" DIA. EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION AND CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,807.50	\$ 11,615.00
B-728	10" DIA. EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION AND CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,946.00	\$ 13,892.00
B-729	12" DIA. EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION AND CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7,705.00	\$ 15,410.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - WW MANHOLE IMPROVEMENTS (Items B-101 thru B-729)					\$ 2,542,175.00		\$ 2,158,313.00		\$ 2,472,912.40

Part C - WW LINE IMPROVEMENTS									
C-101	REMOVE AND REPLACE ≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 272.55	\$ 2,725.50
C-102	REMOVE AND REPLACE ≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12" DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 357.65	\$ 3,576.50
C-103	REMOVE AND REPLACE 10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 301.30	\$ 4,519.50
C-104	REMOVE AND REPLACE 10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 386.40	\$ 5,796.00
C-201	≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 220.80	\$ 2,208.00
C-202	≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12" DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 266.80	\$ 2,668.00
C-203	10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 249.55	\$ 3,743.25
C-204	10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12" DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 295.55	\$ 4,433.25
C-301	LOCATE SERVICE LINE FROM MAIN LINE	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,126.00	\$ 8,504.00
C-302	SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON OPEN-CUT INSTALLED WW LINE), STANDARD	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 947.60	\$ 1,895.20
C-303	SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON OPEN-CUT INSTALLED WW LINE), DEEP (>8' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,695.10	\$ 3,390.20
C-304	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (0' - 12' DEPTH MAIN) (≤ 10 LF)	LF	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 272.55	\$ 4,088.25
C-305	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (>12' DEPTH MAIN) (≤ 10 LF)	LF	15	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 4,830.00
C-306	INSTALL 8" CLEANOUT	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,944.50	\$ 11,833.50
C-307	GROUT LATERAL CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS)	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
C-401	REHAB ≤8" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)	LF	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID				D&J Utility Services LLC 113 Candelite Ln Sinton, Texas 78387		Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 W Expressway 83 La Feria, Texas 78559		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, Illinois 6061	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C-402	REHAB 10" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)	LF	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
C-403	REHAB 12" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)	LF	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
C-404	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON PIPE BURSTED WW LINE)	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
C-405	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON PIPE BURSTED WW LINE)	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - WW LINE IMPROVEMENTS (Items C-101 thru C-405)					\$ 145,000.00		\$ 116,800.00		\$ 109,511.15

Part D - ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING UTILITIES									
D-101	ABANDON WW MANHOLE (ALL SIZES)	EA	5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,887.00	\$ 19,435.00
D-102	REMOVE WW MANHOLE (ALL SIZES) (NOT RELATED TO NEW MH INSTALL)	VF	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 36,432.00
D-103	GROUT FILL & ABANDON IN PLACE WW LINE	CY	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,928.90	\$ 14,644.50
SUBTOTAL PART D - ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING UTILITIES (Items D-101 thru D-103)					\$ 45,500.00		\$ 64,000.00		\$ 70,511.50

Part E - TRENCH/ PAVEMENT REPAIR AND SITE RESTORATION									
E-101	CUT & RESTORE HMAC PAVEMENT (3" THICK PAVEMENT, 8" BASE & PRIME COAT)	SY	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 655.50	\$ 13,110.00
E-102	ADDITIONAL HMAC PAVEMENT THICKNESS (1/2" PER SY)	SY	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 89.70	\$ 1,794.00
E-103	CUT & RESTORE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK PAVEMENT & BASE)	SY	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 589.95	\$ 29,497.50
E-104	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS (1" PER SY)	SY	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 2,024.00
E-105	STREET HMAC RESTORATION - 2" MILL & OVERLAY	SY	20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 240.35	\$ 4,807.00
E-106	STREET HMAC RESTORATION - 3" MILL & OVERLAY	SY	20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 240.35	\$ 4,807.00
E-107	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER 1 CY OF SAND)	TON	20	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 186.30	\$ 3,726.00
E-108	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 621.00
E-109	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.15	\$ 6,003.00
E-201	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 9,775.00
E-202	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39.10	\$ 1,955.00
E-203	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER OR VALLEY GUTTER	LF	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 3,565.00
E-204	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,604.75	\$ 5,209.50
E-205	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF CHAIN LINK FENCING	LF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 4,255.00
E-206	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF WOOD FENCING	LF	250	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 49.45	\$ 12,362.50
E-207	REMOVE, RELOCATE, AND REINSTALL MAIL BOX	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 542.80	\$ 1,628.40
E-208	SITE CLEARING	AC	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,955.00	\$ 24,955.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - TRENCH/ PAVEMENT REPAIR AND SITE RESTORATION (Items E-101 thru E-208)					\$ 106,300.00		\$ 94,560.00		\$ 130,094.90

Part F - GENERAL SITE WORK									
F-101	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 4,255.00
F-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE AND/OR SILT BARRIER)	LF	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 207.20
F-103	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 506.00
F-104	EROSION CONTROL – SODDING	SY	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,437.50

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID				D&J Utility Services LLC 113 Candelite Ln Sinton, Texas 78387		Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 W Expressway 83 La Feria, Texas 78559		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, Illinois 6061	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F-105	EROSION CONTROL – SEEDING	SY	20	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 253.00
F-201	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW LINE INSTALLATION (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 28.75	\$ 431.25
F-202	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW LINE INSTALLATION (>12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 36.80	\$ 552.00
F-203	EXCAVATION SAFETY FOR MANHOLES, WITHOUT LINE WORK (>5' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 959.10	\$ 9,591.00
F-204	EXCAVATION SAFETY FOR MANHOLES, WITHOUT LINE WORK (>12' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,278.80	\$ 12,788.00
F-301	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE ≤ 8" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 9,594.00
F-302	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,567.00	\$ 12,567.00
F-303	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 15" - 18" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,499.00	\$ 14,499.00
F-304	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 24" - 30" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,452.00	\$ 22,452.00
F-305	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 36" - 42" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,322.00	\$ 38,322.00
F-306	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE ≤ 8" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 1,466.50
F-307	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 18.68	\$ 6,538.00
F-308	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 15" - 18" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 23.07	\$ 8,074.50
F-309	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 24" - 30" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 61.52	\$ 21,532.00
F-310	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 36" - 42" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 66.36	\$ 23,226.00
F-311	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE ≤ 8" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,773.50	\$ 46,188.00
F-312	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,961.50	\$ 55,692.00
F-313	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 15" - 18" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,113.50	\$ 64,908.00
F-314	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 24" - 30" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 77,880.00
F-315	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 36" - 42" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 12,796.50	\$ 102,372.00
F-316	FURNISH VACUUM TRUCK (TANDEM) FOR CONTROL OF WW FLOW (24-HR PERIOD)	DAY	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
F-401	ALLOWANCE FOR WELL POINTING FOR MANHOLE OR LINE WORK	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
F-501	PRE CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
F-502	POST CCTV - TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
F-503	OTHER CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
F-504	OTHER CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES >18" - 42")	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
F-505	CCTV REVERSE SET-UP (UNABLE TO TRAVERSE LINE ON INITIAL SET-UP)	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
F-506	CCTV SET-UPS	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
F-507	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
F-508	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES >18" - 42")	LF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
F-509	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
F-510	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,760.50	\$ 7,521.00
F-511	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION (>12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 7,498.00	\$ 7,498.00
F-512	CLEAN & CCTV MANHOLE/ MANHOLE INSPECTION	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
F-601	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, RESIDENTIAL AREAS (3RD PARTY ENGINEER CERTIFIED)	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
F-602	ALLOWANCE FOR PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (NON-RESIDENTIAL WORK SITES)	AL	1	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00
F-701	POTHOLING (0'-12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00
F-702	POTHOLING (>12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00
F-703	TREE REMOVAL (>6" DIA. TRUNK)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 566.95	\$ 1,700.85

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID				D&J Utility Services LLC 113 Candlelite Ln Sinton, Texas 78387		Southern Trenchless Solutions 1200 W Expressway 83 La Feria, Texas 78559		National Power Rodding Corp. 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, Illinois 6061	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F-704	POWER POLE SUPPORT	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,998.55	\$ 3,998.55
F-705	ALLOWANCE FOR OTHER TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGIES FOR REHABILITATION OF WASTEWATER MANHOLES AND LINES	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GENERAL SITE WORK (Items F-101 thru F-705)					\$ 526,330.00	\$ 1,166,452.00		\$ 954,905.35	
Part G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS									
G1	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Item G1)					\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 3,637,191.00		\$ 3,891,631.24		\$ 4,036,332.07	

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible****

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	Bridges Specialties Inc 4233 FM 624 Robstown, Texas 78380	RUTS Construction 1150 Blue Mound Rd W Suite 821 Haslet, Texas 76052	Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL									
A1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part A)	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 146,125.00	\$ 146,125.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
A2	Bonds & Insurance	AL	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A2)					\$ 280,000.00		\$ 226,125.00		\$ 230,000.00

Part B - WW MANHOLE IMPROVEMENTS									
B-101	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00
B-102	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00
B-103	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
B-104	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
B-105	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 22,792.00	\$ 45,584.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
B-106	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,155.00	\$ 24,620.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
B-201	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	3	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 13,193.00	\$ 39,579.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
B-202	FIBERGLASS WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,842.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00
B-203	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,192.00	\$ 20,384.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
B-204	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
B-205	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 22,792.00	\$ 45,584.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
B-206	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-301	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, CONCRETE ROADWAY	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-302	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, ASPHALT ROADWAY	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,426.00	\$ 10,852.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-303	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, UNPAVED	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,426.00	\$ 10,852.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-304	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,426.00	\$ 10,852.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-305	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 36" OPENING, 18" CONCRETE COLLAR, RAISED PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,426.00	\$ 10,852.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
B-306	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, CONCRETE ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
B-307	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, ASPHALT ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
B-308	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 12" CONCRETE COLLAR, UNPAVED	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
B-309	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, DRIVEWAY/SIDEWALK	EA	4	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 16,400.00
B-310	NEW RING & COVER, STANDARD - 30" OPENING, 18" CONCRETE COLLAR, RAISED PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00
B-311	NEW RING & COVER, 36" OPENING - UPGRADE TO COMPOSITE MH NEW RING & COVER	EA	2	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,047.00	\$ 20,094.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
B-312	NEW RING & COVER, 30" OPENING - UPGRADE TO COMPOSITE MH NEW RING & COVER	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,365.00	\$ 29,460.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00
B-313	MANHOLE RAISED PROTECTION, 18" CONCRETE COLLAR (> 5' ABOVE GROUND ELEVATION)	VF	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 7,532.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	Bridges Specialties Inc 4233 FM 624 Robstown, Texas 78380	RUTS Construction 1150 Blue Mound Rd W Suite 821 Haslet, Texas 76052	Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B-401	FIBERGLASS WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,795.00	\$ 86,360.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
B-402	FIBERGLASS WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 30,800.00
B-403	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13,937.00	\$ 27,874.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
B-404	CONCRETE W/ANTI-MICROBIAL WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
B-405	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,462.00	\$ 34,924.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
B-406	POLYMER CONCRETE WWMH INSERT - 4 FT DIA. (EXTRA DEPTH, OVER 6' DEPTH)	VF	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-501	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS A) - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	275	\$ 850.00	\$ 233,750.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 147,675.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 181,500.00
B-502	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS A) - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00
B-503	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS C) - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	280	\$ 750.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 173,320.00	\$ 727.00	\$ 203,560.00
B-504	POLYMERIC COATING SYSTEM (CLASS C) - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 63,600.00
B-505	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS B) 1" THICKNESS - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	1,200	\$ 375.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 624,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 756,000.00
B-506	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS B) 1" THICKNESS - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	110	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12,320.00
B-507	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS C) 2" THICKNESS - 4 FT DIA. WWMH	VF	280	\$ 425.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 586.00	\$ 164,080.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 190,400.00
B-508	CEMENTITIOUS COATING (CLASS C) 2" THICKNESS - OVER 4 FT DIA. WWMH OR STRUCTURE	SF	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00
B-601	CURED-IN-PLACED MANHOLE LINER (TYPE II) - 4 FT DIA	VF	30	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 34,500.00
B-602	CURED-IN-PLACED MANHOLE LINER (TYPE III) - 4 FT DIA	VF	30	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,000.00
B-701	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE BRICK CORBEL (ALL SIZES)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
B-702	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE FRP CONE (ALL SIZES)	EA	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32,400.00
B-703	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE BENCH & INVERTS (ALL SIZES)	EA	18	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,802.00	\$ 86,436.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
B-704	INSTALL FRAME SEAL - 36" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00
B-705	INSTALL FRAME SEAL - 30" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,930.00
B-706	INSTALL FRAME SEAL - 24" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
B-707	LOCATE BURIED MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
B-708	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE, BURIED MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,185.00	\$ 12,370.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
B-709	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
B-710	RESET OFFSET FRAME	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,027.00	\$ 4,054.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
B-711	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/STANDARD MH COVER- 36" OPENING	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00
B-712	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/STANDARD MH COVER- 30" OPENING	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,711.00	\$ 33,555.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
B-713	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/STANDARD MH COVER- 24" OPENING	EA	46	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 6,465.00	\$ 297,390.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 271,400.00
B-714	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/COMPOSITE MH COVER- 36" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,312.00	\$ 26,624.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 18,600.00
B-715	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/COMPOSITE MH COVER- 30" OPENING	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	Bridges Specialties Inc 4233 FM 624 Robstown, Texas 78380	RUTS Construction 1150 Blue Mound Rd W Suite 821 Haslet, Texas 76052	Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B-716	REMOVE & REPLACE RING & COVER, W/COMPOSITE MH COVER- 24" OPENING	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-717	12" CONCRETE COLLAR, CONCRETE ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-718	12" CONCRETE COLLAR, ASPHALT ROADWAY	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-719	12" CONCRETE COLLAR, UNPAVED	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
B-720	18" CONCRETE COLLAR, RAISED PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
B-721	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE COLLAR (ALL SIZES) (NOT PART OF NEW MH OR CONE INSTALL)	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
B-722	INSTALL INFLOW INHIBITOR DISH (STAINLESS STEEL)	EA	24	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 44,544.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00
B-723	CHEMICAL GROUT	GAL	24	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 57,600.00
B-724	WW ACCESS CHAMBER WITH 24" RISER AND STANDARD 24" OPENING MH COVER, ALL DEPTHS	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 11,370.00	\$ 45,480.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 66,800.00
B-725	WW ACCESS CHAMBER WITH 30" RISER AND STANDARD 30" OPENING MH COVER, ALL DEPTHS	EA	4	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 53,928.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 76,800.00
B-726	REMOVE & REPLACE AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
B-727	≤8" DIA. EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION AND CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,295.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
B-728	10" DIA. EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION AND CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 22,640.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00
B-729	12" DIA. EXTERNAL DROP CONNECTION AND CONCRETE ENCASEMENT (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$ 24,220.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - WW MANHOLE IMPROVEMENTS (Items B-101 thru B-729)					\$ 2,394,750.00		\$ 2,901,556.00		\$ 3,539,640.00

Part C - WW LINE IMPROVEMENTS									
C-101	REMOVE AND REPLACE ≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
C-102	REMOVE AND REPLACE ≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12" DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
C-103	REMOVE AND REPLACE 10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00
C-104	REMOVE AND REPLACE 10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00
C-201	≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00
C-202	≤8" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12" DEPTH)	LF	10	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
C-203	10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00
C-204	10"-12" SDR 26 PVC WW LINE (>12" DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17,250.00
C-301	LOCATE SERVICE LINE FROM MAIN LINE	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00
C-302	SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON OPEN-CUT INSTALLED WW LINE), STANDARD	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
C-303	SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON OPEN-CUT INSTALLED WW LINE), DEEP (>8' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 6,564.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
C-304	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (0' - 12' DEPTH MAIN) (≤ 10 LF)	LF	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 25,215.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 109,500.00
C-305	SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (>12' DEPTH MAIN) (≤ 10 LF)	LF	15	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 129,000.00
C-306	INSTALL 8" CLEANOUT	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00
C-307	GROUT LATERAL CONNECTIONS (ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS)	EA	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
C-401	REHAB ≤8" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)	LF	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	Bridges Specialties Inc 4233 FM 624 Robstown, Texas 78380	RUTS Construction 1150 Blue Mound Rd W Suite 821 Haslet, Texas 76052	Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
C-402	REHAB 10" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)	LF	20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 6,680.00
C-403	REHAB 12" WW LINE (PNEUMATIC PIPE BURSTING W/HDPE DIPS DR 13.5)	LF	10	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 3,920.00
C-404	STANDARD SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON PIPE BURSTED WW LINE)	EA	4	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
C-405	DEEP SERVICE RE-CONNECTION (ON PIPE BURSTED WW LINE)	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - WW LINE IMPROVEMENTS (Items C-101 thru C-405)					\$ 160,100.00		\$ 152,474.00		\$ 458,350.00

Part D - ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING UTILITIES									
D-101	ABANDON WW MANHOLE (ALL SIZES)	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,013.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
D-102	REMOVE WW MANHOLE (ALL SIZES) (NOT RELATED TO NEW MH INSTALL)	VF	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 921.00	\$ 7,368.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00
D-103	GROUT FILL & ABANDON IN PLACE WW LINE	CY	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,900.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING UTILITIES (Items D-101 thru D-103)					\$ 28,500.00		\$ 26,433.00		\$ 19,400.00

Part E - TRENCH/ PAVEMENT REPAIR AND SITE RESTORATION									
E-101	CUT & RESTORE HMAC PAVEMENT (3" THICK PAVEMENT, 8" BASE & PRIME COAT)	SY	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 4,680.00
E-102	ADDITIONAL HMAC PAVEMENT THICKNESS (1/2" PER SY)	SY	20	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00
E-103	CUT & RESTORE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" THICK PAVEMENT & BASE)	SY	50	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 16,200.00
E-104	ADDITIONAL CONCRETE PAVEMENT THICKNESS (1" PER SY)	SY	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
E-105	STREET HMAC RESTORATION - 2" MILL & OVERLAY	SY	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,060.00
E-106	STREET HMAC RESTORATION - 3" MILL & OVERLAY	SY	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 2,320.00
E-107	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER 1 CY OF SAND)	TON	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
E-108	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL	CY	20	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
E-109	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 4,920.00
E-201	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	250	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
E-202	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
E-203	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER OR VALLEY GUTTER	LF	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 13,900.00
E-204	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB RAMP	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,758.00	\$ 15,516.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
E-205	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF CHAIN LINK FENCING	LF	100	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00
E-206	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF WOOD FENCING	LF	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00
E-207	REMOVE, RELOCATE, AND REINSTALL MAIL BOX	EA	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00
E-208	SITE CLEARING	AC	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - TRENCH/ PAVEMENT REPAIR AND SITE RESTORATION (Items E-101 thru E-208)					\$ 122,010.00		\$ 132,715.00		\$ 96,846.00

Part F - GENERAL SITE WORK									
F-101	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
F-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE (SILT FENCE AND/OR SILT BARRIER)	LF	40	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
F-103	INLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
F-104	EROSION CONTROL – SODDING	SY	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	Bridges Specialties Inc 4233 FM 624 Robstown, Texas 78380	RUTS Construction 1150 Blue Mound Rd W Suite 821 Haslet, Texas 76052	Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F-105	EROSION CONTROL – SEEDING	SY	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00
F-201	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW LINE INSTALLATION (0' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 195.00
F-202	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WW LINE INSTALLATION (>12' DEPTH)	LF	15	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00
F-203	EXCAVATION SAFETY FOR MANHOLES, WITHOUT LINE WORK (>5' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,950.00
F-204	EXCAVATION SAFETY FOR MANHOLES, WITHOUT LINE WORK (>12' DEPTH)	EA	10	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
F-301	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE ≤ 8" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
F-302	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
F-303	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 15" - 18" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 33,910.00	\$ 33,910.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
F-304	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 24" - 30" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,693.00	\$ 55,693.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
F-305	BYPASS PUMPING SET-UP - BYPASSING LINE 36" - 42" DIA.	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 84,405.00	\$ 84,405.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
F-306	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE ≤ 8" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 85.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00
F-307	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00
F-308	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 15" - 18" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 200.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
F-309	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 24" - 30" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00
F-310	BYPASS PUMPING DISCHARGE PIPING - BYPASSING LINE 36" - 42" DIA.	LF	350	\$ 500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00
F-311	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE ≤ 8" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
F-312	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 10" - 12" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
F-313	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 15" - 18" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
F-314	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 24" - 30" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
F-315	BYPASS PUMPING OPERATION - BYPASSING LINE 36" - 42" DIA.	DAY	8	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
F-316	FURNISH VACUUM TRUCK (TANDEM) FOR CONTROL OF WW FLOW (24-HR PERIOD)	DAY	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
F-401	ALLOWANCE FOR WELL POINTING FOR MANHOLE OR LINE WORK	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
F-501	PRE CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
F-502	POST CCTV - TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
F-503	OTHER CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	200	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
F-504	OTHER CCTV - CLEAN & TELEWISE WW LINES (LINES >18" - 42")	LF	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
F-505	CCTV REVERSE SET-UP (UNABLE TO TRAVERSE LINE ON INITIAL SET-UP)	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
F-506	CCTV SET-UPS	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 1,156.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 910.00
F-507	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES 8" - 18")	LF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00
F-508	WW LINE HEAVY CLEANING (LINES >18" - 42")	LF	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00
F-509	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE (ALL DEPTHS)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
F-510	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION (0' - 12' DEPTH)	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,805.00	\$ 13,610.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
F-511	OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY EXCAVATION (>12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 9,595.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
F-512	CLEAN & CCTV MANHOLE/ MANHOLE INSPECTION	EA	10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
F-601	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, RESIDENTIAL AREAS (3RD PARTY ENGINEER CERTIFIED)	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,377.00	\$ 24,754.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
F-602	ALLOWANCE FOR PREPARATION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (NON-RESIDENTIAL WORK SITES)	AL	1	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00	\$ 130,750.00
F-701	POTHOLING (0'-12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00
F-702	POTHOLING (>12' DEPTH)	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
F-703	TREE REMOVAL (>6" DIA. TRUNK)	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: CCW

DESIGN ENGINEER: Maridel Jimenez, P.E.

BID DATE: Thursday, January, 30, 2025

RFB 6252 PROJECT NO. 24148 and Citywide Wastewater IDIQ Manhole Improvements BASE BID	Bridges Specialties Inc 4233 FM 624 Robstown, Texas 78380	RUTS Construction 1150 Blue Mound Rd W Suite 821 Haslet, Texas 76052	Reytec Construction 1901 Hollister Street Houston, Texas 77080
--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
F-704	POWER POLE SUPPORT	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00
F-705	ALLOWANCE FOR OTHER TRENCHLESS TECHNOLOGIES FOR REHABILITATION OF WASTEWATER MANHOLES AND LINES	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GENERAL SITE WORK (Items F-101 thru F-705)					\$ 1,223,395.00		\$ 931,683.00		\$ 581,855.00

Part G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS									
G1	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Item G1)					\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 30,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 4,238,755.00	\$ 4,400,986.00	\$ 4,956,091.00		
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	--	--

**** Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible*****